

राजस्थान राज्य प्रदूषण नियन्त्रण मण्डल RAJASTHAN STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

4, संस्थानिक क्षेत्र, झालाना डूंगरी, जयपुर ईपीबीएक्स: 5159600,5159699 फैक्स: 5159694–97 www.rpcb.rajasthan.gov.in

Circular

In continuation to the earlier office orders issued for online submission of inspection reports, it is directed that the inspections done by the officials of the State Board, under the various Acts being implemented by the State Board shall be submitted through MIS only.

In this context, the complete system has already been implemented and has been demonstrated to all the Regional Officers and the Group Incharges. Therefore, it is directed that beginning June,1st, 2017, all inspection report shall be submitted only through MIS and all Regional Officers & Group Incharges shall not accept the inspection reports which have been submitted offline.

It shall be enjoined upon all inspectors to ensure that site memo shall be given at the site and same shall also be submitted online within 24 hours, in case not generated through MIS.

It is further directed that, all inspections carried out by the officials of the State Board, from 01/04/2015 shall be uploaded in MIS by 15th July 2017.

(K. C. A. Arun Prasad) Member Secretary

Dated: 23/5/2017

No. F.13 (16)/ RPCB/ ITS/ 65-160

Copy to following for information and necessary action:-

1. P.S. to Chairperson, Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board, Jaipur.

2. Sr. P.A. to Member Secretary, Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board, Jaipur.

3. Chief Environmental Engineer/ Chief Scientific Officer, Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board, Jaipur.

4. Group In-charge, Textile/ CPM/ HOP/MUID/ Mines/ EC/CD & SCMG/ ITS/ BMW/ MSW/ PDF/ PSC & Projects/ Cess/SPIO/ SWMC/ VTR/ Law, RPCB, Jaipur.

5. Regional Officer, Regional Office, RPCB, Alwar/ Balotra/Bikaner/ Bharatpur/ Bhilwara/Bhiwadi/ Chittorgarh/ Jaipur(North)/ Jaipur(South)/ Jodhpur/ Kishangarh/ Kota/ Pali/ Sikar / Udaipur.

Member Secretary